bearing date the 28th day of May, a .d . 1865, and the same is 
entered and numbered upon my register of locations. The 
said location is hereby approved, and the treasurer of Contra 
Costa county shall receive in payment therefor, from John 
Mullan, one hundred and one ffc (101.65) dollars, within fifty 
days from the date of the surveyor-general’s approval, being 
twenty per cent, of the purchase money, and interest on the 
balance in advance, at the rate of ten per cent, per annum from 
the date of the approval of the location in the surveyor-